to reduce the environmental impacts of nutrients and 
pathogens entering into the Inland Bays Watershed; and to report findings to the 
public, the Sussex County Council, and the elected officials of the State. 

Mr. Wyatt reported on the findings from the first inspection . Two hundred and 
fifty-eight (258) tanks were inspected - 51 percent were found to be in 
compliance; 6 percent were found to be in (high) non-compliance; 37 percent 
were found to be in (medium) non-compliance; and 6 percent were found to be 
in (low) non-compliance. Tanks were rated as high non-compliance if there was